Operating Instructions
for
Sight Glass Flow Indicator
Model: DAI
DAI
page 2  DAI K01/0521
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in
case of improper treatment of the described products.

  DAI
DAI K01/0521  page 7
10. Order Codes
Example: DAI-C G E 50 G N 0 0
Model Material1) Connection1) Connection type1) Size1) Gasket
DAI-
C = carbon steel
S = stainless steel
V4) = PVC
P4) _ PP
D4) = PVDF
G = G-thread
N = NPT female
6 = Thread connection, PN6 max.
Z = Thread connection, PN10 max.
5 = Thread connection, PN25 max.
4 = Thread connection, PN40 max. 15 = DN 15 (1/2”)
20 = DN20 (3/4”)
25 = DN25 (1”)
32 = DN32 (1¼“)
40 = DN40 (1½”)
50 = DN50 (2”)
65 = DN65 (2½“)
80 = DN80 (3”)
1H = DN100 (4”)
1Z = DN125 (5”)
1F = DN150 (6”)
2H = DN200 (8”)
G = Graphite
       (Standard for
        Material C and S)
T = PTFE (Optional for
      Material C and S)
V = Viton (Standard for
       Material V/P/D)
F = flange
D = Flange acc. EN 1092-1, PN10
B = Flange acc. 1092-1, PN25
      (only up to DN80)
A = Flange acc. EN 1092-1, PN40
       (only up to DN50)
L = Flange acc. ASME Class 150,
      PN10 max.
      (Sealing surface:
      RF for Material C/S
      FF for Material V/P/D)
M3) = Flange acc. ASME Class 300,
         PN40 max.
         (Sealing surface:
         RF for Material C/S,
         FF for Material V/P/D)
Example: DAI-C G E 50 G N 0 0 (continued)
Sight glass Visual internals Option
N = Soda Lime Glass up to +150 °C
       (Standard)
B2) = Borosilicate Glass up to +260 °C
0 = none
R2) = SS316 Rotor for liquids
B = PTFE ball
       (temperature limit: -30 °C…+200 °C
F2) = Flap SS316, fixed at 45 °C
K2) = Chain SS316 hanging
         Only for horizontal mounting
         position
0 = without
M = Material certificate 3.1
       (to be ordered as separate line item with code
       DOK-FR03A)
Y = special
       (specify in clear text)
1) = for possible Material/Size combinations, please see table on following page